PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomokazu TAKAE	12/15/2010
Miyuki Fuse	12/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Medical Corporation	
Street Address:	4-14-1, Sotokanda,	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13003097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841470

Email: ncolston@brundidgestanger.com

Correspondent Name: Brundidge & Stanger, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road
Address Line 2: Suite 1020

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1436.610BS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl I. Brundidge

Total Attachments: 1

source=1436_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by <u>Hitachi Medical Corporation</u>. A corporation organized under the laws of Japan and located at <u>4-14-1</u>, <u>Sotokanda</u>, <u>Chiyoda-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo Japan</u>, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I or we do hereby sell and assign to said <u>Hitachi Medical Corporation</u>, its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

the invention entitled	est, in and for the united States of America in and to
	MOBILE X-RAY APPARATUS
invented by me or us and describ	ed in the application for U.S. Letters Patent therefor
continuations and extensions the the said Letters Patent when corporation its successors, assiterm for which said Letters Patewould have been held and enjoyed been made; And I or we hereby agree to which may be necessary, lawful application or in the preparation part, substitute, divisional, reamendment, extension, or interfititle thereto in said assignee; And I or we do hereby authorion this assignment any further	with; or
Signed on the date(s) indic	cated aside signatures:
INVENTOR(S)	Date Signed
1) Jomokayu Jakae Name: Tomokazu TAKAE	Pecember 15, 2010
2) <u>Miyuki Fuse</u> Name:Miyuki FUSE	December . 16 . 2010

PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 02/07/2011